

## The County of El Dorado Chief Administrative Office

Procurement & Contracts Division
Phone (530)621-5830

TO: ALL BIDDERS

RE: BID # 2025-0105

Road Sign Components.

The apparent low qualified bidder for the subject bid is Safeway Sign Company of Adelanto, CA.

A spreadsheet is attached for your review.

Board of Supervisors Policy C-17, Section 3.3.1, Subsection F, contains the procedure for the protest process. Copies are available upon request.

A purchase order will be issued ten (10) business days following the date this notification is posted on the following websites:

https:pbsystem.planetbids.com/portal/48157/portal-home

https://www.eldoradocounty.ca.gov/County-Government/Procurement-and-Contracts/Bid-Results

All bids are on file in the Procurement & Contracts Office and are available to review by appointment between 8:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. and 1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

For questions, please contact Rick Blake, Sr. Buyer at (530) 621-5873 at rick.blake@edcgov.us.

Thank you for your participation in the competitive bid process.

Michele Weimer (Feb 21, 2025 16:14 PST)

Purchasing Agent

Name of Firm			ntman Co	ba: Interstate	Pacific Products & Services LLC.					
City/State			Aub	CA	Anaheim, CA					
Telephone Fax #			-823-6070		909-864-6570					
Email:		chance@interstatesales.com				jessica@pacificproductsandservic es.com				
Delivery ARO LVN Certified? Invoice Terms			30 Days No Net 45				21 Days No Net 45			
Description	QTY		Price	E	Ext. Total	Price		Ext. Total		
Square Rivet #VCR251, Aluminum, 3/8"x1/2"	3000	\$	0.6435	\$	1,930.50	\$	0.72	\$	2,160.00	
Back Brace, 2"x2"x35" for U- Channel Post	600	\$	7.63	\$	4,578.00	\$	8.90	\$	5,340.00	
2.5" Square Post Cap, 12" Blade	200	\$	21.50	\$	4,300.00	\$	15.90	\$	3,180.00	
Sub-Total			***************************************	\$	10,808.50			\$	10,680.00	
LVP				\$	-		No	\$	-	
Prompt Payment Disc.			0%	\$	<b>H</b>		0%	\$	-	
Grand Total:				\$	10,808.50			\$	10,680.00	
Notes:										

Name of Firm		Safeway Sign Company					Sign Solutions LLC			
City/State			Adelanto, CA				West Fargo, ND			
Telephone Fax #		760-246-7070 x2227				701-964-0392				
Email:		malvarez@safewaysign.com					bmacziewski@signsolutions.com			
Delivery ARO LVN Certified? Invoice Terms		20-25 Working Days No Net 45				30 Days No Net 45				
Description	QTY		Price	E	Ext. Total	Price		Ext. Total		
Square Rivet #VCR251, Aluminum, 3/8"x1/2"	3000	\$	0.70	\$	2,100.00	\$	0.65	\$	1,950.00	
Back Brace, 2"x2"x35" for U- Channel Post	600	\$	8.10	\$	4,860.00	\$	30.01	\$	18,006.00	
2.5" Square Post Cap, 12" Blade	200	\$	16.15	\$	3,230.00	\$	18.03	\$	3,606.00	
Sub-Total				\$	10,190.00			\$	23,562.00	
LVP		No		\$	-		No	\$	=	
Prompt Payment Disc.		<u> </u>	0%	\$	-		0%	\$	_	
Grand Total:				\$	10,190.00			\$	23,562.00	
Notes:						Item #3 on backorder, delivery in 7-weeks				

Name of Firm	Statewide Traffic Safety & Signs Inc. dba: AWP Safety						
City/State		Sacramento, CA					
Telephone Fax #			916-452-4855				
Email:			vince.cancilla@awpsafety.com				
Delivery ARO LVN Certified? Invoice Terms			10-17 Days No Net 45				
Description	QTY	Price			Ext. Total		
Square Rivet #VCR251, Aluminum, 3/8"x1/2"	3000	\$	0.80	\$	2,400.00		
Back Brace, 2"x2"x35" for U- Channel Post	600	\$	15.77	\$	9,462.00		
2.5" Square Post Cap, 12" Blade	200	\$	20.00	\$	4,000.00		
Sub-Total			\$	15,862.00			
LVP		No	\$	, <del>-</del>			
Prompt Payment Disc.		0%	\$				
Grand Total:				\$	15,862.00		
Notes:							